Docket No. 13DV12953

| MED 8.23-99 RECORDATION EX | 6 - 2000 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office |
|--|--|
| To the Honorable Commissioner o | iginal documents or copy thereof. 460941 of receiving party(ies): General Electric Company Internal Address: |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) allashed? 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment | Street Address: One River Road City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP:12345 Additional name(s) & address(es) allacned? Yes No |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/342,822 filed 06/29/99 Additional numbers stack | 9 , 1999 B. Patent No.(s) |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: General Electric Company Internal Address: Attn: Andrew C. Hess GE Aircraft Engines Street Address: One Neumann Way, M/D H17 City: Cincinnati State: OH ZIP: 45215 Customer Number: 006111 | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41\$ 40.00 Enclosed Charge \$40 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 07-0865 |
| OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94) Do Not dele Mail documents to be recorded with regulard cover sheet information to: | Scheure State Spherice State Date |

FC:581 40.00 CH

| ACC | _ | | | |
|-----|---|----|-----|-----|
| ASS | u | NI | ΛEC | A I |

ATTORNEY'S DOCKET NO.

| A0 | OCIGIAIMETA I | | 13DV12953 |
|--|-----------------------|--------------------------|---|
| In consideration of One Do | ollar and Other good | and valuable conside | ration, of which I acknowledge receipt, |
| of BOXFORD, MASSACHUSET | ΓTS. | | |
| | | ork Corporation, its sur | ccessors and assigns the entire right, |
| tle and interest in and to the impro | ovements in: | · | |
| | | | cuted concurrently herewith, and any |
| nd all applications for patent and I | | - | |
| ontinuations and extensions there polication, and authorize and requ | - | • | the filing of said United States atents, to issue any patents on said |
| | · · | • | successors or assigns and agree that |
| n request and without further cons | | | |
| | | • | ng said improvements and testify in |
| ny legal proceeding, sign all lawfu | il papers, execute al | l divisional, continuing | and reissue applications, make all |
| | • | | uccessors, assigns, and nominees to |
| btain and enforce proper patent pr | | * * | |
| June 29th | 19 <i>9</i> 9 | Bham | as des |
| | | | BHANU M. REDDY |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| State of MASSACHUSETTS |) | | |
| County of ESSEX | ss: | | |
| County of ESSEX | | | |
| This 2001 day of | ره سه | 19 9 | 9 before me personally came the |
| DYVANIA DED | , n | | 9 , before me personally came the |
| above-named brace of the reserve | lividual who execute | d the foregoing assign | ment, who acknowledged to me that |
| | | Comman 10 | LePospler |
| | | | Notary Public |
| | | | Joan L. Poehler |

Assignment - Sole Inventor GEAE (9/97)

PATENT REEL: 010992 FRAME: 0425

My commission expires May 21, 2014

RECORDED: 08/23/1999